

D

Crl.A.No. 316 OF 1998
ITEM No.8

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal.No. 316/1998(For Preliminary Hearing)

DAROGA SINGH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.K. PANDEY

Respondent (s)

(office report for direction)

With

Crl.A.No. 317/1998,Crl.A.No. 318/1998,

Crl.A.No. 332/1998,Crl.A.No. 396/1998

(office report for direction)

Date : 27/07/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. M P Jha, adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, adv.
Mr. L R Singh, adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, adv.
Mr. B K Mishra, adv.
Mr. U L Jha, adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, adv.

Mr. S K Sinha, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the communication dated 7th May, 2001, received from Registrar General, High Court of Judicature at Patna by the Assistant Registrar of this Court, extension of six months, as prayed for, is granted.

List in December, 2001 for directions.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Meena Trikha)
Asstt. Registrar