

CrI.A.No. 316 OF 1998  
ITEM No. 108  
Court No. 1  
SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 316 OF 1998

DAROGA SINGH & & ORS.  
....  
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

B.K. PANDEY  
....  
RESPONDENT (S)

(With office report)

WITH  
CrI. A. No. 317/1998 - (With office report)  
CrI. A. No. 318/1998 - (With office report)  
CrI. A. No. 332/1998 - (With office report)  
CrI. A. No. 396/1998 - (With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date : 10/12/2003  
This/These Appeal(s) was/were listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)  
in CrI A 316/1998 Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

in CrI A 317/98 Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

in CrI A 318/98 Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

in CrI A 332/98 Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

in CrI A 396/98 Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the respondents.

The appellants have been held guilty of committing contempt of Court and sentenced. The respondent herein is a Judicial Officer. After the conviction, it is for the State to defend and s

upport the conviction. As none appears for the respondents, we direct notice to be issued to Mr. B.B. Singh, the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar. In addition, we also request Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Advocate present in Court, to assist in the matter as an Amicus Curiae, which she agrees to do. The names of the counsel shall be shown in the cause-list. Copies of the paper books shall be made available to Mr. B.B. Singh as also to the learned Amicus Curiae by the office within two weeks. List for hearing in the month of January, 2004.

KALYANI  
(RADHA R.BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER