

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 316 OF 1998

DAROGA SINGH & ORS Appellant (s)
VERSUS

B.K. PANDEY Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 317 of 1998

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 318 of 1998

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 332 of 1998

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 396 of 1998

[LETTERS DATED 1/5/2008 RECEIVED FROM GENERAL SEC. DISTT. BAR ASSOCIATION,
BHAGALPUR AND 8/7/2008 RECEIVED FROM REGISTRAR GENERAL, HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT PATNA WITH "OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS/ORDERS"]

Date: 10/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv. A.C.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, adv.

Mr. R.E. Roy, Adv.

Mr. harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nothing survives.

No orders. Disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Veera Verma]

Court Master

Court Master